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H. 12 COMMERCIAL AMD IMXJ3ER1AL LOAMS OTOSTAMDIBQ Hf Timwroy 

- Commerlcal and industrial loans decreased In eight districts and a net of 
?43 million at veekly reporting large commerlcal banks during the week ended October 12. 

* ^ principal net decreases vere $36 million In loans to manufacturers of 
textiles, apparel, ̂and leather products, $24 million to manufacturers of food, liquor, and 

* tobacco products, $22 million to manufacturers of "other" nondurable goods, and $10 mll-
. lion to transportation, eonuunieatlon, and other public utilities. 

# . toe larger offsetting net increases vere $1B million in loans to manufacturers 
of transportation equipment, and $12 million to manufacturers of machinery. 

1 < T J
a n d c h a n e e s f r o m a veek ago and a year ago are shown below; 

^ emulative changes since mid-year and during the comparable period last year are shown 
in the last two columns. 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude petroleum 
and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities . 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and industrial 
loans • 

Outstanding 
Oct. 12, 
l966p/ 

Change trm week enSST 

Oct.. 5, 

* one of 

Oct. 
-1S65B 

Cumulative change 
6-29-66 ' 
to 

10-12-66py 

6-3O-65 
to 

10-13-65 

971 
3,959 
1,802 
1,638 
1,999 

2,350 
2,l4l 
1,773 

3,999 

3,511 

6,790 
2,620 

393 

6,742 

48,553 
11,015 

59,568 

- 8 + 208 - 114 - 38 
•12 + 1,150 + 4l6 + 68 
+18 560 + 275 + 176 
- 3 + 270 + 36 + 83 
+ 2 + 432 + 96 + 129 

-24 + 498 + 117 + 222 
-36 + 286 + 42 + 161 
+ 4 + 424 - 94 + 118 
— + . 533 + 104 + 3 
-22 + 393 + 105 + 82 

+ 5 + 624 + 198 + 25 

+ 1 + 4o + 31 + 100 
+ 8 + 249 + 49 + 95 
+ 7 234 9 + 103 

-10 + 1,309 + 450 + 312 
+ 3 + 79 - 90 + 20 

- 1 - 264 - 71 - 225 

+10 + 662 - 26 + 122 

-34 + 7j ,687 +1,515 +1; ,556 
- 9 + 3,511 - 193 - 33 

-43 +11,198 +1,322 +1,523 

Preliminary. 
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H.12(a) 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing: 
Primary metals 
Machinery 
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing: 
Food, liquor, & tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, & leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining, including crude 
petroleum and natural gas 

Trade: Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, 
& other public utilities 

Construction 
All other: 
Bankers' acceptances 
All other types of business, 
mainly services 

Total classified loans 
Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and 
industrial loans 

All Dis-
tricts l/ 

971 
3,959 
1,802 
1,638 
1,999 

2,350 
2,141 
1,773 
2,239 
1,570 

3,999 

1,179 
2,877 
3,511 

6,790 
2,620 

393 

6,742 

to, 553 
11,015 

59,568 

Boston New 
York 

Cleve-
land 

Rich-
mond Atlanta 

25 494 29 154 
163 1,931 156 287 
59 852 34 210 
71 478 125 218 
61 859 73 124 

83 
242 
10 
6l 
104 

33 2,448 

79 481 
197 1,019 
231 1,081 

813 72 102 
1,092 114 60 
759 35 205 

1,485 65 188 
721 64 133 

4l 

31 
123 
180 

206 3,876 224 413 
71 653 147 224 

9 144 18 21 

352 2,419 285 4oo 

[Tn mil H m a 

15 
33 
23 
33 
46 

43 
129 
7 
37 
33 

91 
100 
149 

162 
157 

Chicago 

144 

33 
186 
223 

St. 
Louis 

187 

"dollars) 

19 137 17 
54 926 4i 
34 289 12 
53 372 24 
62 288 37 

116 409 92 
136 183 60 
23 325 19 
45 213 28 
40 237 38 

49 561 27 

49 117 61 
199 344 78 
261 320 133 

2l4 736 148 
211 132 124 

3 k6 1 

407 678 207 

61 
22 
28 
5 
32 

28 
31 
90 

41 
42 

2 

135 

Dallas 

60 
12 
25 
12 
23 

137 

48 
99 
195 

104 
106 

1 

147 

57 
23 
102 

25 
33 

4l4 

63 
147 
154 

163 
370 

9 

533 

7 6 23 45 
32 17 32 287 
5 9 18 257 
25 33 50 156 
40 37 52 320 

2,057 21,605 1,816 3,325 1,249 
602 1,492 223 554 707 

1,975 6,313 1,147 631 
227 1,666 74 4o 

442 
68 
235 
75 
112 

136 

98 
354 
494 

503 
383 

139 

992 

1,071 2,268 5,096 
149 224 5,057 

2,659 23,097 2,039 3,879 1,956 2,202 7,979 1 ,221 671 1,220 2,492 10,153 

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank. 
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