FEDERAL RESERVE



statistical release

For immediate release October 19, 1966

H. 12

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commerical and industrial loans decreased in eight districts and a net of \$43 million at weekly reporting large commerical banks during the week ended October 12.

The principal net decreases were \$36 million in loans to manufacturers of textiles, apparel, and leather products, \$24 million to manufacturers of food, liquor, and tobacco products, \$22 million to manufacturers of "other" nondurable goods, and \$10 million to transportation, communication, and other public utilities.

The larger offsetting net increases were \$18 million in loans to manufacturers of transportation equipment, and \$12 million to manufacturers of machinery.

Outstanding loans and changes from a week ago and a year ago are shown below; cumulative changes since mid-year and during the comparable period last year are shown in the last two columns.

<u>.</u>		Change from	Cumulative change				
•	Outstanding	•		6-29	-66	6-30-65	
.	Oct. 12,	Oct. 5,	Oct. 13,	to			to
Business of Borrower	1966p/	1966p/	1965P	10-12	-66p/	10	-13-65
		(In millio	ms of dollars	3)			······································
Durable goods manufacturing:					•		
Primary metals	971	- 8	+ 208	_	114	_	38
Machinery Machinery	3,959	+12	+ 1,150				68
. Transportation equipment	1,802	+18	+ 560				
Other fabricated metal products	1,638	- 3		T	275		176
Other durable goods	1,999	+ 2	+ 270	+	36		83
	1,777	T &	+ 432	+	96	+	129
Nondurable goods manufacturing:							
Food, liquor, and tobacco	2,350	-24	+ 498	4	117	_	222
Textiles, apparel, and leather	2,141	-3 6	+ 286	· +		+	161
Petroleum refining	1,773	+ 4	+ 424	Ŧ			
· Chemicals and rubber	2,239				•	+	118
, Other nondurable goods	1,570	-22	+ 533 + 393			+	3 82
	-,,,,		+ 373	T	105	+	02
Mining, including crude petroleum							
and natural gas	3,999	+ 5	+ 624		198		05
	3,777	• •	+ 024	Ψ.	190	+	25
Trade: Commodity dealers	1,179	4 1	+ 40				200
Other wholesale	2,877	+ 1 + 8	+ 249	+	31 49	+	100
Retail	3,511	+ 7		-	49	T	95
	3,,,	• 1	+ 234	_	9	T	103
Transportation, communication, and							
other public utilities	6,790	-10	+ 1,309	_	450 ·	_	210
Construction	2,620	+ 3	- ·	•	-	•	312
All other:	-,0-0	• 5	+ 79	-	90	+	20
Bankers acceptances	393	- 1	- 26 4	_	71	_	225
All other types of business,	373		- 201	_	17	_	227
mainly services	6,742	+10	+ 662		06	_	-00
	مر احد	+T0	+ 002	-	26 ·	+	122
. Total classified loans	48,553	-34	+ 7,687	43 (515 ·	_ 1	EE6
Total unclassified loans	11,015	•				тт,	556
	~~, VI)	- J	+ 3,511	-	193	-	33
Total commercial and industrial loans	59,568	-43	+11,198	+1,	322 -	+1,	523

p Preliminary.

Business of Borrower	All Dis- tricts P/	Boston	New York	Phila- delphia	Cleve-	Rich- mond	Atlanta	Chicago	St. Louis	Minne- apolis		Dallas	San Fran
Durable goods manufacturing:)		millions	of doll	ars)	INULE	Ighorra	CICY		cisco P/
Primary metals Machinery	971 3,959	25 163	494 1,931	29 156	154 287	15 33	19 54	137 926	17 41	7 32	6 17	23	45
Transportation equipment Other fabricated metal products	1,802 1,638	59 71	852 478	34 125	210 218	23 33	34. 53	289	12 24	5	9	32 18	287 257
Other durable goods	1,999	61	859		124	33 46	62	372 288	24 37	25 40	33 37	50 52	156 320
Nondurable goods manufacturing: Food, liquor, & tobacco	2,350	92	<u> </u>	70	100								
Textiles, apparel, & leather	2,141	83 242	813 1,092	72 114	102 60	43 129	116 136	183	92 60	61 22	60 12	57 23	442 68
Petroleum refining Chemicals and rubber	1,773 2,239	10 61	759 1,485	35 65	205 188	7 37	23 45	325	19 28	28 5	25 12	102 25	235
Other nondurable goods	1,570	104	721	64	133	33	40		38	32	23	33	75 112
Mining, including crude petroleum and natural gas	3,999	33	2,448	41	144	4	49	561	27	5	137	414	136
Trade: Commodity dealers Other wholesale	1,179	79 197	481	31	33 186	91	49		61	28	48	63	98
Retail	3,511	231	1,019 1,081	123 180	223	100 149	199 261	350 3 11	78 133	31 90	99 195	147 154	354 494
Transportation, communication, & other public utilities	6,790	206	2 0m/	221.		-/-	1						
Construction All other:	2,620	71	3 , 876 653	224 147	413 224	162 157	214 211	736 132	148 124	41 42	104 106	163 370	503 3 83
Bankers' acceptances All other types of business,	393	9	144	18	21	••	3	46	į.	2	1	9	139
mainly services	6,742	352	2,419	285	400	187	407	6 78	207	135	147	533	992
Total classified loans Total unclassified loans	48,553 11,015	2,057 602	21,605 1,492	1,816 223	3,325 554	1,249 707	1,975 227	6,313 1,666	1,147 74	631 40	1,071 149	2,268 224	5,096 5,057
Total commercial and industrial loans	59,568	2,659	23,097	2,039	3,879	1,956	2,202	7,979	1,221	671	1,220	2,492	10,153

p/ Preliminary; final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin and San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of the Reserve Bank.

Digitized for FRASER

http://fraser.stlouisfed.org/

duic 1